
Dr.  D. Y. PATIL PRATISHTHAN’S 

COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING 
Salokhenagar, Kolhapur 

 

5.2.1 Percentage of placement of outgoing students and students 
progressing to higher education during the last five years 

 

DVV input/Comments: 

HEI to pl upload 

1. Appointment letters of students placed 

2. Admission cards/ID proof of students progressed to higher degree for 

years 2022-23, 2020-21, 2018-19 
 

Response: 

 

Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 Total 

Number 127 174 145 85 77 608 

 
 

Average percentage of placement of outgoing students and students progression to higher education 

 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21 2019-20 2018-19 

Plac

eme

nt 

High 

er 

Studi

es 

 

Placem

ent 

 

Higher 

Studies 

 

Place 

ment 

 

Higher 

Studies 

 

Place 

ment 

 

Higher 

Studies 

 

Place 

ment 

 

Higher 

Studies 

No. of 

students 
109 18 157 17 142 3 82 3 77 0 

Total no. of 

placement & 

Higher 
studies 

 
127 

 
174 

 
145 

 
85 

 
77 

No. of 

outgoing 

students 

 
178 

 
258 

 
212 

 
187 

 
112 

Avg. % of 

placement 

and Higher 

Education of 

outgoing 

students 

 

 
 

71.35 

 

 
 

67.44 

 

 
 

68.40 

 

 
 

45.45 

 

 
 

68.75 



 

 

Sr. 

No. 
Particulars Link of the Document 

1 

Appointment letters of students placed 

 

 

2018-19   
Page no. 

1 to 87 

View Document 2020-21 
Page no. 

194 to 405 

2022-23 
Page no. 

793 to 933 

2 

Admission cards/ID proofs of students: 

The students who have admitted and 

completed their Masters degree during the 

period 2018-19 to 2022-23 have their all 

results, degree certificates and they are 

uploaded in the link given. These students after 

completion of Master Degree in their 

respective colleges have surrendered their 

Identity cards while issuing Leaving 

Certificate to students, so such students 

Identity cards are not available so their all 

results, degree certificates are uploaded as 

proofs. Some of the students have not received 

their Identity cards during COVID period and 

further and so their Admission letter, Bonafide 

certificate, Fees paid receipt has been 

uploaded. 

View Document 

 

https://coes.dypgroup.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/09/PLACEMENT-compressed.pdf
https://coes.dypgroup.edu.in/wp-content/uploads/2023/09/HIGHER-EDUCATION-compressed_2.pdf

		2023-10-11T17:18:52+0530
	SURESH DHANAPAL MANE


		2023-10-11T17:19:27+0530
	SURESH DHANAPAL MANE




