

Dr. D. Y. PATIL PRATISHTHAN'S COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING

Salokhenagar, Kolhapur

5.2.1 Percentage of placement of outgoing students and students progressing to higher education during the last five years

DVV input/Comments:

HEI to pl upload

- 1. Appointment letters of students placed
- 2. Admission cards/ID proof of students progressed to higher degree for years 2022-23, 2020-21, 2018-19

Response:

Year	2022-23	2021-22	2020-21	2019-20	2018-19	Total	
Number	127	174	145	85	77	608	

Average percentage of placement of outgoing students and students progression to higher education										
	2022-23		2021-22		2020-21		2019-20		2018-19	
	Plac eme nt	High er Studi es	Placem ent	Higher Studies	Place ment	Higher Studies	Place ment	Higher Studies	Place ment	Higher Studies
No. of students	109	18	157	17	142	3	82	3	77	0
Total no. of placement & Higher studies	127		174		145		85		77	
No. of outgoing students	178		258		212		187		112	
Avg. % of placement and Higher Education of outgoing students	71.35		67.44		68.40		45.45		68.75	

Sr. No.	Particulars	Link of the Document			
	Appointment letters of students placed	2018-19	Page no. 1 to 87		
1	Appointment letters of students placed	2020-21	Page no. 194 to 405	View Document	
		2022-23	Page no. 793 to 933		
2	Admission cards/ID proofs of students: The students who have admitted and completed their Masters degree during the period 2018-19 to 2022-23 have their all results, degree certificates and they are uploaded in the link given. These students after completion of Master Degree in their respective colleges have surrendered their Identity cards while issuing Leaving Certificate to students, so such students Identity cards are not available so their all results, degree certificates are uploaded as proofs. Some of the students have not received their Identity cards during COVID period and further and so their Admission letter, Bonafide certificate, Fees paid receipt has been uploaded.	View Document			